SCO 6-7-8, 1st Floor, Madhya Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh - 160 009, India;  

CIN: L24304MH2016PLC320868 

Tel: +91 172 529 2900 

Website: https://www.nureca.com/, E-mail: cs@nureca.com  

Contact Person: Nishu Kansal, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: cs@nureca.com  

OFFER TO BUYBACK UP TO 5,80,000 (FIVE LAKH AND EIGHTY THOUSAND ONLY) FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF NURECA LIMITED (“THE COMPANY”) HAVING FACE VALUE OF 

₹ 10/- (RUPEES TEN) EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”), REPRESENTING 5.80% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES IN THE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY (ON 

A STANDALONE BASIS) FROM ALL THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS (AS DEFINED BELOW) OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY AS ON DECEMBER 12, 2025, ON A PROPORTIONATE 

BASIS (SUBJECT TO SMALL SHAREHOLDER RESERVATION), THROUGH THE “TENDER OFFER” ROUTE, AT A PRICE OF ₹ 330/- (RUPEES THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONLY) PER 

EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN CASH FOR AN AGGREGATE CONSIDERATION OF UPTO ₹ 19,14,00,000/- (RUPEES NINETEEN CRORE FOURTEEN LAKHS ONLY) (THE “BUYBACK SIZE”)  . 

1) The Buyback is being undertaken in accordance with Article 84 of the Articles of Association of the Company, and the provisions of Sections 68, 69 and 70 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies

[...]

Board Meeting Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on November 28, 2025, wherein the proposal for the 

Buyback was approved 

BSE BSE Limited 

“Buyback” or “Buyback Offer” or 

“Offer” 

Offer by the Company to buyback not exceeding 5,80,000 (Five Lakh And Eighty Thousand Only)  Equity 

Shares at a price of INR 330/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty only) per Equity Share from all the 

Eligible Shareholders through the Tender Offer process on a proportionate basis in terms of the Buyback 

Regulations read with SEBI Circulars for an aggregate maximum amount not exceeding INR 19,14,00,000/- 

(Rupees Nineteen Crore Fourteen Lakhs only) 

Buyback Committee Buyback committee, constituted and authorized on November 28, 2025 for the purposes of the Buyback and 

comprising of Saurabh Goyal - Managing Director, Aryan Goyal – Whole Time Director, Rajinder Sharma - 

Whole Time Director, Naresh Gupta - Chief Financial Officer and Nishu Kansal - Company

[...]

Account in the name and style “Nureca Limited Buyback Escrow A/c” bearing account number 000405165031 with the Escrow 

Agent having its registered office at Mumbai. 

14.3 In accordance with the Regulation 9(xi) of the Buyback Regulations, the Company has deposited a sum of ₹ 4,79,10,000/- 

(Rupees Four  Crore Seventy Nine  Lakhs and Ten Thousand only) in the Escrow Account, which is the aggregate of 25.03% of 

the Buyback Offer Size which is higher than the 25% of the Buyback Size in accordance with the Buyback Regulations. In 

accordance with the Buyback Regulations, the Manager to the Buyback is empowered under the Escrow Agreement to operate